

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2018/181
Date request received:	25/05/2018
Date request responded to:	02/07/2018
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Mindsmatter, CBT, mental health, trainee, training, recruited, recruitment, qualified, male, female, over 50, cost,

Request Detail:

I wish to submit a Freedom of Information Request in relation to the Mindsmatter Department.

My questions are:

1. Within the last 10 years how many people have been recruited by Mindsmatter to undertake a post of CBT Trainee?
2. Of those recruited and who successfully gained accreditation. How many gained permanent positions within Mindsmatter?
3. How many males/females over the age of 50 undertook training, successfully completed the training and were recruited to a permanent position?
4. What is the cost to the tax payer to train and qualify one CBT Trainee?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.